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Hargrave, Julie

From: Antoinette (Toni) Rivera <arivera@brookhavenny.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 12:36 PM
To: PB Hargrave, Julie; public.works@suffolkcountyny.gov; Peter Fountaine
Cc: Bob Schroeder; Karen Sullivan; Leigh Rate
Subject: 2022-016-CZ Bolla @ Yaphank
Attachments: 2022-016-CZ 10-12-22 Site Plans Package.pdf; 2022-016-CZ 10-12-22 EAF.pdf; 

2022-016-CZ 10-12-22 Application_Bolla @ Yaphank.pdf; 2022-016-CZ 11-16-22 Initial 
Coordination Letter.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of SCWA. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. 

Good afternoon,  
 
Attached is a copy of a TOWN BOARD application this office has received.    
****All correspondence should be forwarded to: 

 
Town of Brookhaven 

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 
Donna Lent 

One Independence Hill 
Farmingville, NY 11738 

 
Please reply within 30 days of the date of this mailing.  Also, kindly forward any information or concerns you may have 
regarding this proposal, particularly with respect to your agency’s areas of expertise and jurisdiction, which would 
enhance the utilization of this site or provide additional protection to the community. 
 
 



 

 

Town of Brookhaven 
Long Island 

Edward P. Romaine, Supervisor 
 

Planning, Environment and Land Management 
James M. Tullo, Commissioner 

One Independence Hill • Farmingville • NY  11738 • Phone (631) 451-6400 • Fax (631) 451-6419 
www.brookhavenny.gov 

 

 
DATE: November 16, 2022 
 
TO:  Judy Jakobsen, Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning & Policy Commission 
 Joseph T. Brown, P.E., Suffolk County, Department of Public Works  
 Peter E. Fountaine, Town of Brookhaven, Division of Environmental Protection 
  
FROM:    Robert Schroeder 

 Planning Division 
 
RE: Town Board Special Permit Application: Bolla @ Yaphank, Log # 2022-016-CZ 

Motor vehicle fueling station and convenience store as an accessory to a motor vehicle fueling 
station 
482 Sills Road, Yaphank, NY, 0.88 acres 

 SCTM: 0200 66300 0100 005000, 0.88 acres 
 
Attached is a copy of a new application this office has received.  A copy of the proposed site plan, a 
Town Board Land Use Application, and Part 1 of an Environmental Assessment Form supplied by the 
applicant are enclosed for your consideration.  
 
Please reply within 30 days of the date of this mailing.  Also, kindly forward any information or concerns you 
may have regarding this proposal, particularly with respect to your agency’s areas of expertise and 
jurisdiction, which would enhance the utilization of this site or provide additional protection to the community.   
 
All correspondence should be forwarded to: 
 

 
Town of Brookhaven 

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 
Donna Lent 

One Independence Hill 
Farmingville, NY 11738 

 
Thank you for your continued cooperation. If you have any questions or need any further information, 
please contact this Division.  
 
 
 
Cc: Donna Lent, Brookhaven Town Clerk 

Leigh Rate, Town of Brookhaven Law Department
 



Town of 

RECEIVED 

OCT 12 2022 

Brookhaven TownofBrookha~en Land Use Application 
Town Clerk's Office 

Long Island, New York 

One Independence Hill, Farmingville, NY 11738 

Please check the appropriate application request: 
1. TOWN BOARD: 

01a. 
01b. 
□ 1c. 
IXl1d. 

AMENDMENT OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANT (TBR) 
CHANGE OF ZONE (CZ) 
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (PDD)(CZ) 
SPECIAL PERMIT (CZ) 

2. PLANNING BOARD: 

02a. 
02b. 
□ 2c. 
02d. 
D2e. 
02f. 
□ 29. 
02h. 
02i. 
02j. 

02k. 

AMEND RESTRICTIVE COVENANT (ReliefofCovenant) PBR 
FINAL SUBDIVISION - FS 
LAND DIVISION - LO 
PLANNING BOARD VARIANCE 
PRELIMINARY FINAL SUBDIVISION - FS 
PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION - PS 
ROAD IMPROVEMENT/RESUBDIVISION - RI 
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE - SF 
SITE PLAN- SP 
SPECIAL PERMIT - SP 

278 CLUSTER TREATMENT (Submitted w/PS, FS, PF, LD or RI) 

0 21. OTHER: 
'-----------------' 

3. PLANNING DIVISION: 

□ 3a. 

03b. 
03c. 
03d. 
03e. 

CHANGE OF USE - CU 
(including facade. and minor additions up to 500 sf) 

FIRE/AMBULANCE, ETC. -OM 
TEST HOLE - TH 
TREE CLEARING -TC 
REVEGETATION PLAN- RV 

Form PL-01 rev E 1/1/2019 
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Case Number:!._ _____ __, 

Application Date: I 
Town Use Only 

Application is hereby made to 
the Town of Brookhaven for 

the application type 
requested. 

By application submittal, the 
applicant does hereby 

authorize employees or 
agents of the Town of 

Brookhaven to enter and 
inspect the project site as 

necessary in conjunction with 
this application. 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev g 1/1/2019 Page 2 of 11 

I. 
A. 

GENERAL APPLICATION: 
PROPERTY LOCATION: 

Suffolk County Tax Map (SCTM) Property Number: (Use "Scope of Work" section 
below to list any additional SCTM #'s) 

DISTRICT SECTION BLOCK LOT 

10200 I - ..._166_3._oo _ ___.l - 101 .oo 1-loos.ooo 

Name of Application: I .... B_ol_la_@_Y_a_ph_a_n_k ________________________ ~-----' 

Located at #: E82 j, on the ON OE cs @W side of: I Sills Road 

Distance: 1223.90' I, @N OE os ow of: Long Island Expressway North Service Road 

Hamlet fraphank Post Office: fraphank 

Ambulance District: jNot Applicable School District: !Longwood CSD 
(Yaphank FD) 
Fire District: I Yaphank FD II *Total Proposed S.F. of Building(s>:j2,600 s.f. 

;::=:::=:::==-_!:::==:;------=========~======.i 
Property Size (Acres): j.88 OR Square Feet: ,_13_82_8_8 ______ _, 

Disturbed Property Size (Acres): .... lo_.8_8 _______ ___, OR Square Feet: 1 .... 3_82_8_8_. ______ ....., 

Present Zoning/Use of Site p5 Business District I Proposed Zoning/Use of Site p5 Business District 

Name of Subdivision: n/a 

Subdivision Lot Number: l .... n_la __________ ~_, 

O Yes @No Does the property in question conform to the lot area requirement? 

Scope of Proposed Work: (Please list aUSCTM #'s associated with application) 

Redevelop site which has an existing motor vehicle fueling station thereon (since 1971) by demolishing all improvements 
presently existing and constructing a new canopy over gasoline pump dispensers and a new building for convenience sales 
requiring: 

· A Town Board Special Permit a motor vehicle fueling station 

A Town Board Special Permit for a convenience store (85-258() accessory to the motor vehicle fueling station; and 
Waivers from Special Permit Criteria. 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev £ 6/2/15 Page 3 of 11 

B. PROPERTY OWNER/ENTITY CONSENT: (separate sheets may be used for multiple owners) 

Be advised that I am the owner of record of the property referenced herein and hereby consent to this application. By this 
application, the owner does hereby authorize employees or agents of the Town of Brookhaven, in conjtmction with this 
application, to enter and inspect the project site as necessary. 

Owner/Entity Name: ._l4_8_2_S_ill_s _R_oa_d_L_L_c _________ _., 

Firm Name: l .... sa_m_e _________________ ___. 

Address: c/o JAS USA, Inc. 260 North Broadway, Suite 7 

Hamlet: !Hicksville l State: EJ Zip: 111801 I Tel#: 15"'~ - lo5-?fjs·~ 
E-mail: I .J ~j ""ei-.. vP~t:f j_-;; j m~ . Co~ I Fax#: l5lb-7lfo-o111/5 

If corporation, name of responsible officer: IJanender Narang > I Title I IYI ett, iC~ U?J m e./m Jkv. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand onto this [0'- day of ~ej#ii'~ I 2022 I 

482 Sills Road lLC 

BY: ~ 
Sign By Owner/Officer Ja!]:~ndec:Navang, Managing Member 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
) ss.: 

COUNTYOFSUFFOJ_K 5 . )(AA_A LJ/ ) 
On the $6 T,._ day of ~/ -c.;,wi Qi'6"'\ in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally 
appeared Janender arang personally known to me or proved to me on the 
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and 
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on 
the instrument, the individuals(s), or the person upon behalfof which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

~'---7 
Notary Public 

MICHAEL G. LEW-!S 
Notary Public, State cif New York 

No. 02LE616-7'607 
Qualified in West(;}{este~ Cpunty i// 

Commission EJSl)fres Apnl 5, 20~ ( 
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Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev£ 6/2/15 Page 3 of 11 

APPLICANT 
B.~ENTITY CONSENT: (separatesheetsmaybeusedformultipleowners) 

Be advised that I am the owner of record of the property referenced herein and hereby consent to this application. By this 
application, the owner does hereby authorize employees or agents of the Town of Brookhaven, in conjunction with this 
application, to enter and inspect the project site as necessary. 

Owner/Entity Name: jBolla Operating LI. Corp. 

Firm Name: ~ls_am_e __________________ ~ 

Address: lso9 Stewart Avenue 

Hamlet: !Garden City State: EJ Zip: ...... l1_1s_3_o __ __, Tel#: ...... I __ {s_1_6)_2_4_o-_s_67_1_~ 

E-mail: hsingh@bollaoil.com or mlewis@bollaoil.com Fax#: ...... I __ {s_1_6)_s_1_2-_6_s_s6 _ __, 

If corporation, name of responsible officer: jHarvinder Singh I Titl_e ~jP_re_s_id_e_n_t ________ ~ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand onto this I !J'fLI day of ~~I 2£) t-'}' 

BOLLA OPERATING L.I. CORP. 

Harvinder Singh, Pres. 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
) ss.: 

COUNTY OFJ .. ~[_OLK ~n J_ / ... l 
On the ,;L day of ~ l .Q.,,,J,,,, ~. in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally 
appeared Harvinder Singh personally known to me or proved to me on the 
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual{s) whose name(s) is {are) subscribed to the within instrument and 
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity {ies), and that by his/her/their signature{s) on 
the instrument, the individuals(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

Notary Publi'c 

MICHAEL G. LEWtS 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 02LE61 C,t607 
Q. u.alified in West¢jeste~ Count~_,1, 

Commission Eiq,fres Apnl 5, 20~ / 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 1 

Long Island, New York 
; 

Form PL-01 rev E 6/2/15 Page 4 of 11 

C. APPLICANT/CONTRACT VEN DEE/LESSEE 
(If same as owner, state in name field below) 

Name: !Bolla Operating LI. Corp. j Firm Name: .... lsa_m_e_~-------------~" 

Street Address: jso9 Stewart Avenue 

City: ~IG_a_rd_e_n_C_it_Y ________ '"'""j State: ~ Zip: ._f 1_1_53_0 __ ---..a;j 

E-mail: hsingh@bollaoil.com or mlewis@bollaoil.com 

D. PLAN PREPARER 

Tel#: I 
Fax#: I 

(516) 240-8671 1 

(516) 512-6556 l: 

Name: I Kevin C. Papasian, P.E. l Firm Name: IPs&s / B Thayer Associates 

Street Address: 199 Sunnyside Blvd. Extension I 
City: jwoodbury I State: ~ Zip: ~!11_7_97_~j Tel#: ,_J __ (5_1_6)_4_64_-_7_33_4 ___ 

E-mail: lkpapasian@psands.com j Fax#: ._I _______ _. 

E. ATTORNEY/AGENT (If applicable): 

Name: !Eugene L. DeNicola, Esq. 

Street Address: !200 Railroad Avenue 

j Firm Name: .... lsa_m_e ___________ ~ _______ _, 

City: .... ls_ayv_il_le __ -------~' State: ~ Zip: ._j1_17_8_2 __ _,j 

E-Mail: ,. ldenicolalaw@optonline.net I 

F. Removal of Excess Materials 

I 

Tel#: l'--'-_(6_3_1 )_5_6_7-_12_0_0 _ _, 

Fax#: I ~------~ (631) 567-1287 

Engineers Certification: ! ~ I 
The site plan or subdivis_ion submitted to the Board depicts an excess of I~ I cubic yards, proposed to be 
removed from the premises. L ........................ , . .1 

Name: Kevin C. Papasian, PE Phone Number I +1 (516) 464-7334 

E-mail: kpapasian@psands.com License Number:! () f 9 ?:, D L-­
-~-~---~:;:-_::-_::_::_::_:::::.::.:::..::.:--=-----

Date: 
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Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev g 6/2/15 Page 5 of 11 

II. BOARD OF ETHICS TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE: Case Number: 

A. APPLICANT Application Date:! .... _______ __, 

Name: !Bolla Operating LI. Corp. I Address: !sog Stewart Avenue 

City: ~jG_a_rd_e_n_C_i_ty ________ __.l State: EJ Zip: ... I 1_1_s3_o __ _, 

E-Mail hsingh@bollaoil.com or mlewis@bollaoil.com 

Tel#: ._I __ (s_,_6)_2_4_0-_8_67_1 _ __, 

Fax#: ._I __ (s_,_6_) _s _12_-6_s_s_6 _ __, 

CYes (i\No 

Does any officer of the State of New York, officer or employee of the Town of Brookhaven, officer or 
employee of Suffolk County,officer of a political party in Suffolk County or his or her spouse, brother, 
sister, parent, child, grandchild, or the spouse of any of them have an interest in this application by 
virtue of being the actual applicant, or, by virtue of having an interest in the corporation, partnership, 
or association making such application? 

8. If you checked "Yes" above, please complete the following section below: 

Interested Party and Nature of Interest: 

Name: Address: 

City: State: D Zip: I.._ ____ _, 

Title: Department: 

Relationship to Public Officer/Employee and Title if other than Self: 

CYes CNo 

C'Yes CNo 

C,Yes C,No 

CYes CNo 

'----------------------'I 
1. Is the owner of greater than five percent (5%) of the corporate stock of the application when the 
applicant is a corporation whose stock is listed on the New York or American Stock Exchanges, 

2. The actual applicant, 

3. An Officer, Director, Partner, or Employee of the applicant, or, 

4. Legally or beneficially owns or controls any stock of a non-publicly traded corporate applicant or is 
a member of a partnership or association of the applicant. 

Bolla Operating L.I. Corp. cy !La~nder Singh~ VJD::-
Print Name11-- . . President Signa e: 

On the J;!:. day of . . 1 flAIJ!l ¼ , in the year 2022 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said 
State, appeared /Vil n e✓v S ·.. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of 
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)l· ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me 
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their/ capacity(ies), and they by his/her/their signature{s), on the instrument, the 
individual(s), or the person{s) upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I J ~ "' .,/ MICHAEL G. LEWtS 
,;(._/L/~ Notary Public, State of r-Jew York 

• Nci. 02LE61Cnl07 
Notary Public: Qualified in West.rJ1ester Count~ 1./. · 

Commission EispiresApril 5, 204( 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-Q 1 rev f 6/2/15 Page 5 of 11 

II. BOARD OF ETHICS TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE: Case Number: 

A. ~ PROPERTY OWNER Application Date: .... l _______ __,j 

Name: 1482 Sills Road LLC I Address: lc/o JAS USA, Inc. 260 Broadway, Suite 7 

City: 

E-Mail 

CYes 

~jH_ic_k_sv_i_lle _________ ~I State: EJ Zip: ~' 1_1_so_1 __ ___, 

I v':'tJ~i.O~, ~· I Fax#:l511,, ✓1yo...-o-7V5 
Does any officer of the State of New York, officer or employee of the Town of Brookhaven, officer or 
employee of Suffolk County,officer of a political party in Suffolk County or his or her spouse, brother, 

& No sister, parent, child, grandchild, or the spouse of any of them have an interest in this application by 
virtue of being the actual applicant, or, by virtue of having an interest in the corporation, partnership, 
or association making such application? 

B. If you checked "Yes" above, please complete the following section below: 

Interested Party and Nature of Interest: 

Name: Address: 

City: ,_ __________ _, State: D Zip: ._I ___ __, 
Title: Department: 

Relationship to Public Officer/Employee and Title if other than Self: 
~------------------~ 

C)Yes C)No 1. Is the owner of greater than five percent (5%) of the corporate stock of the application when the 
applicant is a corporation whose stock is listed on the New York or American Stock Exchanges, 

C)Yes C)No 2. The actual applicant, 

CYes CNo 3. An Officer, Director, Partner, or Employee of the applicant, or, 

CYes C,No 4. Legally or beneficially owns or controls any stock of a non-publicly traded corporate applicant or is 
a member of a partnership or association of the applicant. 

482 Sills Road LLC by Janender ~van-g __ _ 
Print Name:ft . 0 f /'..,. Signature: 

On the _ii!_ day o e,,,/f 'h · ),ti J,Z.,.before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said 
State, appeared ~ <!.,,,y,.k£.. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of 
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose n (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me 
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their/ capacity(ies), and they by his/her/their signature(s), on the instrument, the 
individual(s), or the person{s) upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

.. , J . •, . . . MICHAEL G. LEWJ.S 
~ : ... . Notary Public, State o!New York 
• No. 02LE61Q;;\507 

Notary Public: ~ualif!e~ in Wes~liesterCounty 'J. Lj 
Comm1ss1on Expires April 5; 20_,r- / 
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Town of 

Brookhaven 
Long Island; New York 

. . 
. . 

. . . . . . . ·. . . . . . · .... : . . : 

Land Use Application• 

Form. PL-01 rev E 6/2/15 . Page6of 11.· . 
. . . :- . . . .· . . . .. : .. 

Ill. A. PROJECT DATA . ·. · · ·. · . . ··· ·· ... · •···· .··.. . · · .. •··· · 

0 Yes (!)No L is the propertywith in 500' of the boundary C>f any village or town? ViUage/T own ...... l ~-. --.--------'! 
@Yes QNo . · 2. Within 500' of any existing or proposed County or State Parkway,Thruway, Expressway or highway? 

.. 

@Yes ONo 3 .. Within500' of any existing orproposed boundary of any County, State or Federal owned land? · 

OYes @No . 4: Within 500' of any existing orproposed place of public assembly? 

0 Yes (¥)No 5 •. Withinl 00' of any freshwater ortidal wetland system? 

· 0Yes • @No 

OYes @No 

@Yes. ONo 

@Yes QNo 

@Yes ONo 

QYes .@No 

@Yes ONo 

QYes @No 

QYes ·@NO 

6. Within Carmans River Watershed area? 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .·. 

7. Within a designated Historic District or'Historic District Transition Zone? 
. . . . .· .. .·. . . . .. . . 

a; Are there any existing covenants or restrictions affecting the premises forwhich the apprnvaHs sought? 

· · If Yes, please attach a copy certified bythe Suffolk County Clerk~. 
. . . . .·. . . . . · .... :. . .. ·.. : . . ·.. . . . : . · ... : .· .. 

· 9. Are there covenants or conditions being offered which would affectthe use or development ofthis 
property? .· · · · · · · · · · 

. . . . .·. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... 

lO. Is the property improvedwith any structures or signs? lfYes, attach a copy of any Certificate of 
.. Occupancy(s), Certificates of Existing Use(s), and/or Certificate of Zoning Conipliance(s)for all of the . 

existing strUctures and/or signs. . . · · · .· · ..... • · · . . . .. ·· · · · · · .. · · · 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . 

l1. Is the property loq1ted within the New York State Hydrogeofogic Sensitive Zone? 
.. · . .· .. · . . . 

12. ls the property located within the New York State designated Central Pine Barrens area? 
. . '. ' ··. . .. 

l3. Is there any Pine Barrens Credits being pun;:hased? 
. . . . . ' . . .· .. . 

14. Does the owneriapplicant own or have any.interest in any contiguous property? . 
· · 1fYes, listthe SCTM numbers below: · 

•• 1N/A ~-~-~---'---'-----'----,-,------,--------'-------!1.·.·. .. . . . ' . . . .. ·. . . . ' . . . . . .. . .. . . . ' . . . . 

OYes ONO 15. Have you applied for Health Department approval for sanitary waste for the proposed use? . 

··@Yes ONo 
.. · .· . . .. · .. · ... · .. 

16.0o any Special Districts or utilities service the site? · 
If Yes, please explain below: · 

. . . . .. . . . .. 

. .. . . . . . . . .. 

· he subject property is serviced by PSEG foTelectric service, National Grid&SCWA 
.. ,. . .. . 

@ Yes . 0 No · l7. Will then:! be any use, manufacture, or disposal of any hazardous materials,and/or ground water · 
. resources be utilized in any other way otherthan for normal potable consumption , and/or any air, noise 
or light emissions occur. If Yes, please explain below: · · · 

. . 
. . . . 

. Underground fuel storage tanks willbe installed 

@Yes ONo 18. ls the property located on an·improved road? 

OYes @No 19. Is the road Town maintained? 
. . . . . . . . . . .. . · ...... . 

·oves (!,1 NO 20. Does the proposed property disturb more than one acre of land?. If Yes, please prepare aStormwater 

Pollution Prevention Plan.· 
. . . . . 

0Yes (!JNO 2L Is the property located within a designatedZoning Overlay District? . · 
. . . . . . . . 

OYes (!)NO 22. Was the property subject to.a public hearing on a change of zone application within the last 12 months? . 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev E 6/2/15 

Ill. B. PROJECT DATA: ECONOMIC IMPACTS 
Completed for all commercial/industrial projects and residential projects greater than 10 Units 
(If not applicable, check here and go to Section IV) D N/A 

1. Does project involved Local, State or Federal funding? 

2. If single phase project: 

Anticipated period of construction months. (including demolition). 

3. If multi-phased: 

a. Total number of phases anticipated. 

b. Expected date of commencement Phase 1. (including demolition) 

c. Approximate completion date of final phase. (month/year) 

d. Is Phase 1 functionally dependent on subsequent phases? 

4. Number of jobs generated during construction. (full time equivalent) 

5. Number of jobs generated after completion. (full time equivalent) 

6. Number of jobs eliminated by this project. 

7. What are the current tax revenues generated by the project site? 

8. What tax revenues will project generate after completion? 

9. What is the estimated cost of construction? 

10. How many schoolchildren is the project expected to generate? !RI N/A 

11. What is the estimated cost of educating the school-age 
children generated by the completion of this project? !RI N/A 

Page 7 of 11 

Yes @ No 

14-6 months 

No 

1$26,411 +-

ITBD 

1$3.5 million 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev E 6/2/15 Page 8 of 11 · 

IV. SPECIAL USE PERMITS &VARIANCES: 
A 1. If the proposed project requires a Special Permit. please check the appropriate Board and describe the Special Permit 

request in the space below: 

~own Board . □Planning Board □zoning Board of Appeals 

rJ"own Board Special Permit for motor vehicle fueling station 
rT"own Board Special Permit for a convenience store accessory to the motor vehicle fueling station 

B 1. If he proposed project requires Variances. or Waivers, please check the appropriate Board, state the nature of the 
request and the reason in the space below: · 

fg]Town Board □Planning Board □zoning Board of Appeals 

Town Board Waivers from the following Special Permit Criteria of the Town Code: 
Section 85-852 (1) parking for convenience store requires 28 spaces - 15 provided (3 land banked) 

Section 85-467(3) Maximum size of building 1,500 s.f. - 2,600 s.f. proposed 

Section 85-467(3) Maximum size of sales area 750 s.f. - 1,536 s.f. proposed 
Section 85-466E(1) Rear yard of 21' for convenience store instead of required 40 feet. 

Section 85-843B(1) 25 ' buffer adjacent to all residence district - 17' on west and 19' on north provided. 

Variances required from Board of Zoning Appeals per attached rider (to be confirmed) 

2. VARIANCl;S/WAIVERS REQUESTED: Please check the type of variance/waiver request and specify the size proposed:· 

[Note: Upon application review, additional varianc:e/waiver request(s) may be added by Town Application Examiners.] 

[g] Lot Area □ 1st Story Sq. Ft. I 
[g] Lot Width □ 2nd Story Sq. Ft. I 
[gj Front Yard Setback □ 

Special Permit I Criteria 

[g] RearYard Setback [g] Other !lighting 

□ Side Yard Setback Minimum Total 

3. List the structure(s) requiring variance/waiver(s): Specify whether each structure is PROPOSED or EXISTING: 

~ee attached [g] □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 



. . 

Re: Bolla @ Y aphank 

Variances from the Board of Zoning Appeals: 
• Lot Area (65,000 s.f. required- 38,288 s.f. provided) 
• Minimum Lot width throughout (150' required - 0' provided) 
• Front yard setback from canopy (50' required - 17' 11" provided) 
• Rear yard variance from convenience store (40' required)-21' provided) 
• Landscaped area along front yard (15' required- 3 feet provided); 
• Relief of minimum buffer adjacent to residential zone (25' required - 4' feet from 

west property line, 19' from north property line, 0' within LIDA easement 
provided) 

• 4" street trees 30' on center (none provided within LIPA easement) 
• Amount of parking (28stalls required - 15 provided including 3 landbanked) 

Amount of loading spaces (1 stall required- 0 provided) 

Lighting: TBD 

Signage: 

Variance for proposed 12' high, 48 s.f. ground sign (12' high, 24 s.f. permitted located 
less than the required 12' feet from C.RF. 101 (6' 5" proposed). 



Town of 

Brookhaven Land Use Application 
Long Island, New York 

Form PL-01 rev E 6/2/15 Page 9 of 11 

C1. If he proposed project requires an Amendment to a Restrictive Covenant, please check the appropriate Board and 
describe: A) Existing covenant for which relief is sought; B) Description of requested relief; and, C) Reason for requested 
relief, in the space below: 

Drown Board □Planning Board Ozoning Board of Appeals 

NOT APPLICABLE 

2. Percentage of current covenant area affected: D %. Proposed percentage of covenant area affected:□ %. 

3. Percentage of current buffer area affected: LJ %. Proposed percentage of buffer area affected: □%. 

V. SUBDIVISION/LAND DIVISION: 
A 1. Complete for all subdivision/land division/road improvements 

Deed(s) recorded in the Suffolk County Clerk's Office: 
Date: Uber: 

Number of Lots: I 
Page: ~-___. 

INOT APPLICABLE 

Yes No 2. Are there encumbrances or liens against this land other than mortgages? 

Yes No 3. Will the final plat be filed in sections, or will it cover the entire preliminary layout? 

Yes No 4. Are all the public open spaces shown on the layout to be dedicated for public purposes? 

LJ 5. How many acres are to be dedicated for public park or playground purposes? 



TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN 
TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM 

(Conflict of Interest F onn) 

A Transactional Discfosure form is required when someone submits.certain applications to 
Brookhaven·Town. The purpose of the disclosure isto alert the Town if a party of influence 
has an interest in this application or if someone within the Town who will participate irt the 
decision has an interest 
*Note: It is required that a copy of this.form be sent to the Director of the Board of Ethics .. 

Name 482 Sills Road LLC Addressc/o JAS USA, Inc. 200 North Broadway 
Suite 7 

City . . Hicksville . . .. .·. State NY Zip . 118_01 
(/J 6)~ ~ 

Telephone /;11,-~e~_,ttq~Email J~~v~~. ~,~(]vr-O"-JL/3 
This form. is for: 

D An individu:al 
□ A corporation 

XkiApai:tR~i:8h~ Limited Liability Company 
D An association 

Nature of Applicatfon: 

D Property Assessment Grievance fornon-resideptial parcel □ Variance 
D Amendment xl ~~-l,e!'ie Town Board 
D Approval ofPhlt □ Exemption from Plat .or QfficialMap 
D License or Permit affecting rea.l property □Bidding on contract(s) 

Affected parcel (address) _~-4~8~2~.~S_il=l=s~R~o_a~d_,_,_Y~a-p_ha~n=k_,_, ~NY~-----~-­

Does any officer or empioyee oftheTown of Brookhaven, member ofan executive 
conunittee ofa political party, or his/het spouse, brother, sister, parent, child, grandchild or 
spouse of any of them, have an interest in this applicatioµ by vitt:ue of being th~ actual 
applicant, being the owner ofthe actual property or having an interest in the corporation, 
partnership or association making such application? Yes No XX 

If Yes, complete the appropriate sect,ion below. 
If No, sign anti d1,1te at end of form. 

Please complete the following relevant section below: 

For individual: 

Interested Patty: 

Name Address ------------- ------------

City ________________ State_._ Zip ___ _ 

Effective 5/15/2018 

28 Attachment 1 :1 



For .corporation: 

Interested Party: 

Name ____________ ~.Address ·--------------"-

City _______________ State __ Zip __ _ 

Title ___________ Depatmient -------'--__;_ __ ___;_ _ __;_ 

Relationship to Public Offi:ceriEmployee and Title~ tfothetthan Self: 
. ' .. ~. -----~ 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No -.. -

No 

No_._ 

No 

Is.the ownerofgteater~ :five percent (5%) of the corporate 
. stock ~f the ~pplicatfot) when th~ ~pplic~ is a corpQr~fon whpse 
stock is.publicly traded: 

The tµ;tual appl.iclll)t, 

J\n Offi.cer, Direc!,Qri P~ner, or Employee of the a.,ppljcani,. or, 

Legally or beneficially Owils· or control$ any stock .of a non­
pubiicly ttaded coiporate _applicmi.t or is -a mern'.ber ofa partnership 

0Qf ~S(l(;)iatfop Qfthe appliqant. . 

For partnership or association: 

Jnterested Party: 

Name Address. ~-~---~-----~ -----------~ 

Title~----------· .Pepartment ~-----------

Relationship to.Public Officer/Employee and Title, .if other than Selt ______ _ 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Does th~ owner hold greater than. five percent (5%) int«est ofpµhticly 
traded. shares? · · · ... · .. ·.· ·-" 

The actilal ap.plicant, 

Legally or beneficially owns or controls any .stock of a non-' 
publicly tra,d¢d corpprate ~p.plicant or is a member of a partnership 
or a,ssocii¢i9n of.the applica.nt. 

ALL APPLl~~!f 11i~Et~~ 1efcL OUT BELOW: 

PrintName BY: Jm~ Date 

Signature---~~-------------,-----,.------,-

28 AttiJ..chntent 1 :2 

Effective 05/15/2018 
11 -01 - 2018 



TOWN Of BllOO.KHAVEN 
TRANSACTlONAL DISCLCJSORE :FORM 

(Conflict of Intere~t' F onn) 

ATtansac.tiomtl Disclosute form ts re.qtiitedwhen sortieone submits certain applications to 
Bt<)okhaven TQWh, 'The purppse of the: disclosure is· to alert the T()wn if a party ot influence 
has. an interest.in this appli~ion <>rifsomeon¢ within tbeiTowrt who wHI pij,tj:icipaie in the 
decision bas an interest. ·· 
*NtJte:. It is required that a copy of this· form be sent to the Director of the Board of Ethics; 

Name Bolla Operating L.I. Corp. Address 809 Stewart Avenue 

City . . _. Garden . City sta.,~ NY Zi.p 11530 

Telephone 516-240-8671 

ThisfQtm. i$' for:• 

Emailhsingh@bollaoi¾,~m 516-512-6556 
Mlewis@bollaoil.c.om ·- · .. 

0 .~·indiyid:wu 
~A corporation 

Natin-t of Applic•tfo:pJ 

0 A: partnership 
D An association 

□ J>f-0perty As$essme.nt Orievanp¢fothQJH~~ideptial p$'ce.L D Varillhc¢ 
□ Am.endment ·· Q ~*~~~ Town Board 
□ Approval of;:Plat L] Ex~pti6n frQlll Plat.ot Qffic~l Map 
□ Lictnse of Perniit ~fee~ re.al property tJBi~ 6n contract($) .. 

Affected parcel (address)"-.~--~--~--------~~--'----­

Does any officer ot-,empioyee ofthetown of Brookhaven, member ofanexecutive 
committee ofa l'tical arty or his/het.s ous . brother sister · · · · · e~ child grandthild or 
sp~~s-~ of~y ~~;~~ h!~e, a~ i11t~~~ti11 ~i~ ~plip~~; by v;J:! qf p~i~ th~· ~'3tu;l · · 
applicant; being the owner ofthe actual property or having an interestin the corporation, 
partnership or associatfon making ·such application? · Yes __ No xx . 

' ' 

:tf YC$, complete th¢ apptop,ti~t¢ $.ection below. 
If N.o; sigµ ap.d da~ ~t end Q:ffonn.. 

Please complete tbe follQWillll'fel~v~nJ,ection below: 

Jtc:,r individual: 

Interested Party; 

City ________________ . State __ Zip_. __ _ 

Effective 5/\$/2018 



For :corporation: 

Interested Party: 

Name_. ------------~·Address. ___________ ~ 

City _________________ State __ Zip ___ _ 

Title ___________ Depa¢metlt ___________ _ 

Refationsh1p to Public Officer/Employee and Title, if .othetthan Self\ ______ _ 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Yes .No 

Yes No 

is the owner of greaterthan five percent (5%) of the corporate 
stock 9f the appJication wlie.n tlie appticantis ~ corpqr::itionwJ.iose 
stock is. publicly traded. 

The aqtµlll applicant. 

An Offic~, Director; P~ner; of :Employee of the a,pplican.t, Ot' 

Legally or beneficially 0Whl3' or controls any steckof a.non~ 
publicly traded C()(pOrate ~pplicant or is a.member ofa partnership 
or ~so~iation Qffue<applfctant. . 

For partnership or association: 

Interested Party: 

Name Address. -~-~~-~------ ---~-------~ 

Title--'--'---''---'--'-"----'---'-'---· Dep:artment ---'--'-------'-'--'----'­

Relationship to Public Officer/Employee and Title; if other than S'elf: .. 
. . -------

Yes. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

.~··-· 

Poesthe owner hold greater than five perc"1nt (5%)interest of publicly 
1:rade~l sh.ares,? ·· · ··· · . 

The acfua1 applicant, 

.An Officer, Director.- Partner, or' Employee <>f the ~plic;:~, or 

Legally or b.eneficfally owns :or controls any stock of a non-' 
pubiicly traded corporate applicant ods a.member of a partnership 
or ~.sociaj;fon <>fthe applic~t. 

ALL APPLICANTS PLEASE FILL OUT JJ:ELOW: 
Bolla Operating L.I. Corp. 

Print Name . BY: Harvinder Singh Date. 

Signaln>e ~ '.YD}= C_ ..... 
28 J\tJ;acbnient 1 :2 

Effective 05/15/2018 
11-0l - 20i8 
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Town of Brookhaven 
Long Island 

<»~·CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
O' ~. Permanent 

Certificate: CC21'~8 Date Issued: 86/20/2014 

Owner: Star Advantage iQ~Holdings Lie._ . . ~ _ .... 
c/o Fst Engineers In . . , -: . --- · . ... . 
S34 ~roadhollow Ro ~ : _ , · : ~. ~, ,. 
Melville, NY 11747 ~ • ·~ - ,_ . ; · ;·-...' ,:-

SCTM: 0200663000100005W,v •, - . Item Num~ · 8222472 

RecordNumber: 148095350 ~~ .- ', 

'Ibis - 11w the . • '9-A . · · · 
SheJl, Yapbank - Tnmsfe_r. Switch \ v., I 

Electrical Transfer SWffi:h '/,, 
For Connection or Electrical System To An Emergency~ 

Lcca1cd at: 482 Patcbogc-Yapbank Rd (9 
Distance 100' N of Long Island Exp!em\'BY · · ~ ./ 
To~: Yapbank , '11, 

, . 

Map: N EINUJS . ' · \ / • 

confonns substantially with Z.Oning Ordinance, Building Code and other laws, if any, on date of issuance and 
pennission is hereby given for the use as stated herein and subject to pcnnission to occupy yja the issuance of a 
Certificate of Occupancy or equivalent. 

Article IS oflhe Executive Lew of the State orNew York, Sfflion 296--S{AXI) prolnl>its discrimination in the sale, fflltal. or lease or 
housing eccommodations. because of race creed. color or natkma1 origin. 

, 
This cedif'u:ate is m1II and void ifbuildin& structure otasc is altered or used for' any other purpose Olher than which it .is certified 
\\itboat full compliam:c with the Code of lhc Town ofBrookha,-en. ·· 

NOTVAUD WITHOUT EMBOSSED SEAL 

Q_onve n ie.tlGe. ,C.,ennn.,.b!at Res<2~ n 
Printed from Laserfiche on 11116/20213:25:59 PM by TITLE Please RESCAN modified by: ___ on_/_/_ . 

.. . ______ , 
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SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK 
RE<ZORDS. OFFICE 
REGQRDING PAGE 

·,;ffie 0£ :Instrument . .: DECLARM?:ION 
~µniber of Pages: 6 

Recorded: 09/12/20l,4 
09:39:.28 A'.M At: 

Receipt NUlllb.e:r : 14-0120543 

District: 
0200 

Section: 
663.00 

Block; 
01.0.0 

LIBER: 
PAGE.: 

EXAMINED AND CHARGED 11.S FOLLOWS 
Received the Following Fees For Above Instrument 

Pa.ge/Fil.ing 
COE 
TP-584 
Cert.Copies 

$3.0 .. 00 
$5.00 
$0,00 
$7.50 

ExEm\pt 
NO 
NO 
.NO 
NO 

Handling 
NYS SRCHG 
Notation 
RPT 
Fees P.aid 

THIS PAGE :IS A, :!::'.ART OF T.H.E INSTRUMENT 
THIS IS NOT A BILL 

JUDITHA. PASCALE 

D00012788 
401 

Lot:. 
005.000 

$20.00 
$15.00 

$0.00 
$60,00 

$137.5.0 

Exeinpt 
NO 
NO 
NO 
NO 

Co11nty Clerk, Suffolk County 



GJW 
Number of pages 

This document will be public 
record. Please remove all 
Social Security Numbers 
prior to recording. 

Deed/ Mortgage ln.strument 

3 

Page / Filing Fee 

Handling 

TP-584 

Notation 

----'-'-20-'-. 00 

EA-52 17 (County) ___ _ 

EA-5217 (State) 

R.P.T.S.A. 

Comm. of Ed. 

Affidavit 

Certified Copy 

NYS Surcharge 

Other 

1J:) .. '\ l 

.. (cr:::.. __ cP 
5. 00 ----

__ _,,7'1 _SD 

15. 00 ----

Deed / Mortgage Tax Stamp 

FEES 

Sub Total _.....:5=·-"o"'-· _-__ 

Sub Total -~~~'/~-~S~u_·-) 

Grand Total /37,s-o 

4 Dist 0200 66300 0100 005000 

Real Pro:i: 
Tax Sen 

Agenc 
Verificat 

111111 lllllll llll\-1111111111111111111 

6 Satisfactions/Discharges/Releases List Property Owners Mailing Address 
RECORD & RETURN 'fO: 

E: u ~'>f'tl.£ L. , ;QLYl1 cAlo'-. f s; .,Jr 
p. £1 . 'f3, DJ l-i' g . 
,Sl~ u dJ _ _t . 11. ~J l 17 ~ i}'~ 

RECORD EC• 
·~~014 Sep 12 09: 39::?8 AN 

JUMTH A, PASCALE 
CLERt( OF 

SUFf-):i.K COUNTV 

P 401 

Recording / Filing Stamps 

Mortgage Amt. 

1. BasicTax 

2. Additional Tax ___ _ 

Sub Total 

Spec./Assit. 

or 
Spec. /Add. _____ _ 

TOT. MTG. TAX ___ _ 

Dual Town __ Dual County_ 

Held for Appointment __ _ 

Transfer Tax 

Mansion Tax 

The property covered by this mortgage is 
or will be improved by a one or two 
family dwelling only. 

YES ___ or NO __ _ 

If NO, see appropriatt) tax clause on 
page # ___ of this ins m t. 

• 7- aioiw 
5 Community Preservation Fund 

Consideration Amount$ 

CPFTax Due $ 

Improved __ _ 

Vacant Land 

TD ____ _ 

TD ____ _ 

TD ____ _ 

Mail to: Judith A. Pascale, Suffolk County Clerk 
310 Center Drive, Riverhead, NY 11901 
www.suffolkcountyny.gov/clerk 

Title Com an Imormation 

8 Suffolk· Count Recordin & Endorsement Pa e 
Q . ;,, () (J. ~ 

This page forms part of ~e attached _· 4L_;. ·~: ~7~_,_t_._O~Ji'-__ c_ .. _w-_, _r-__ · _= ________ made by: 
(SPECIFY TYPE OF INSTRUMENT) 

/:?t-..Jt£lud~.½-f t~ td\ 11~~ Li c 
TO 

The premises herein is situated in 
SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK. 

ln the TOWN of __ ··~7:;~(Z.~~(.._">~G· '~t~lL4-0--__ '_l,_L_!l_e"_v_L_ 
In the VILLAGE 
or HAMLET of ____________ _ 

BOXES 6 THRU 8 MUST BE TYPED OR PRINTED IN BLACK INK ONLY PRIOR TO RECORDING OR FlLING. 
li:•0!04-.. 10/0Skk (ov 



DISTRicr 
0200 

secrroN 
663.00 

BLOCK 

01.00 

wr 
)05.000 

DECLARATION OF 
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS 

This Declaration made and dated the ~:,j day of June, 2014 by ST AR 

ADVANTAGE PROPERTY HOLDING LLC, a New York limited liability company 

having an office 482 Sills Road, Yaphank, New York, 11980, hereinafter referred to as 

the "Declarant". 

WIT NE S S ETH: 

WHEREAS, the Declarant is the owner in fee simple of the real pwperty 

described in Schedule "A" annexed.hereto and made a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS a public hearing was duly held on the 6th day of May, 2014 by the 

Town Board of the Town of Brookhaven, a Municipal Corporation situated in the County 

of Suffolk, State of New York upon the application of the Declarant for a Special Permit 

for a motor vehicle fueling station, a Special Permit for an accessory convenience store, 

and waiver of special permit criteria on property herein set forth located at the west side 

of Sills Road north of Long Island Expressway North Service Road, Yaphank, New York 

and known as Suffolk County Tax Map Numqer District 0200 Section 663.00 Block 

001.00 Lot 005.000; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board adopted a Resolution dated May 6, 2014 approving 

the application; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board has condition~ its approval upon the imposition of 

certain covenant and restrictions upon said real property. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in. consideration of the premises, the Declarant declares 

that the above described real. property is held subject to the following covenants and 

restrictions: 

1. Minimum 19' natural and/or re-vegetated (with native Pine 
Barrens vegetation) buffer shall be preserved and/or established along the 
northerly properly boundary, subject to review and approval of the 
Planning Board at the time of site plan review. 

2. Minimum 17' natural and/or re-vegetated (with native Pine 
Barrens vegetation) buffet shall be preserved and/or established along the 
westerly property boundary, with the exception of the minimum cleared 



'. 

area required to be retained by the LIPA easement, subject to review and 
approval ofthe Planning Board at the time of site plan. 

These covenants shall run with the land subject to the right of the Town of 

Brookhaven, with the <.:onsent of the Declarant, or the. Declarant's heirs, successors or 

assigns, to amend, annul or repeal any or all of the foregoing coven.ant(s) at any time, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Declarant has· hereunto set its hand and seal the 

day arid year first above written. 

STATE OF NEW YORK) 
ss.: 

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) 

Star Advantage .Property Holding LLC 

By 9. 1 :e..A¼SL .. : ---c.....,,..__a..fi-,/_J ________ _ 
Name: Igor Nestor 
Member 

On the . .3 day of June, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Igor 
Nestor;.pers011ally known to me orproved to me on the basi.s of satisfactory evidence to 
be the in.dividual(s) whose narne(s) is(are) described to the within irn,trument and 
acknowledged to me. that he/she/they executed. the same in his/her/their capacity(ies ), and 
that by his/her/their signature on. the instrument, the individual(s), or person upon behalf 

of which the individual acted(s), executed th~_~instru.m. ·. ·. ent.··· . r~ 
,,. ~cy,ocv~~l . ~ ,:__, -­

Notalo/ ubhc 

2 

ROSEANNE ORSK! 
Notairy Public• State ol. New York 

Qualified in Su1foll1 County 
No. 010R4~559 ·. 1\:­

commission Expires 4/30/20# 



SCHEDULE'"A" 

ALL that.certain plot, pi.tee, orparcei ofland,_sitwne, lying; and beini at 'hiphanl<, :row~l!'lf 
Btookhaven, Coililty of Suffolk and State ofNew Y!ii:k being more particiilady bountied lind 
d~b¢ as follows: 

BEGINNING at a lllOnUDlent on the northwesterly side.of Patoh(lgu¢-Y ii!Phluik'Road or SUit, 
Roacl(connecii® to Long ($land ElcptessWaf); as widen«!, dist~11fNortli 23degrees 55 @ib.ute, 
30 .seconds West 223.90.ft;et fu:>m a ir!c>mmient set in ihe north linei of the Lang Wand 
Expressway and thesoutheasteitly side ofl'atchqgue-Yaphank·Road orsiils R.o~ (4¢in.eeUonto 
Long Wand~o:s~waY), aswiilencci;; · r 

rumring thence N<irth IO degrees 25·m.inµt~ 40 seconds .East 3.?Z.98 fe~to a. c.ortcrete 
m<>nilµlcnt; 

thence Slluth 79 depea i2 mirurtes 57 s~ondHla.st 195.:SHeet to ,n:onctcr-te mom.iroertt.; 

•· thef!CCSQUib 1-0 &,greu 26 minutes 38 seco;ids West 18.00 feet.to a oonc.rete m~m.enrset:in 
t~ t!Qtthw~terly ~.of Patchoguc-Yaplumk:•!¼ld or Si~ ~d (connection to Long Island 
~XJ?Tessway), .a$ wiliened; 

tfrel)ce So.uth 39 deg,:ees 2( miliutes 40 !ie(:(inds Weshlons the ~we~et!Y iride of s;iid 
Patchogue;. Yapbsn;'.·Rolid9tSill~ llolid.(ccmnecti.on to Long lsl11mfExp~y),.liSwideiied; 
404.j'6: feet to the pcii'nt:or place ot'.IJesiJuiing. 

SCTM No. DiSttict 0200 Secti'on 663.QO Block 01.00 L.ot 005.0UO 

3 



SCHEDULEB 
Co.nsertt of Mortgagee 

The undersigned, as.holder of a mortgage on the premises described fa Schedule ''A" 
annexed hereto, hereby consents to covenants. and restrictions being placed on the 
premises described. in Schedule . "A'' annexed . hereto, .. 1:18 contained in the foregoing 
Decli1rati.on of Covenant!! and R,es1tictions dated June 3, 2014, and further consents to its 
filing in the .()ffice of the Suffolk County Clerk. 

STATEOFNEWYORK ) 
ss.: 

COUNTY OF S 1.<f:fv lk. ) 

M&TBANK 

uv,dd-~ 
Name: a..,.,.~ ....,P,1<1<tL vA,.4 ec.1:..t.. ' 
Tide: ..Jf 

On the _I_(_ day of. 71tl'J , 2014, before me; the µnder$ighed, persoµally 
appeared . Ci, n:s \f ()n een ...... ·· .... personally known fome, or proved to me on 
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the indjvidual(s) whose name(s) is(are) described 
to the within instrument .ind llPknowledged to m(;I that he/she/they executed the same in 
his/her/their. capaeity(i¢s), and that by .. his/her/their signawre on. the instrurnent, the 
inqividual(s), Qr person upon behalf of which th., indiviclu.u a.cted(s), executed the 
instrument. 

.FILOMENA·CARFAGNO 
11!-0tary Public, St.ute of New York 

No, O!CA60724 l8 
Qul\!ified in SulTo!k Cpunty . tY 

Commlssio1) Expires April l, 20 ~ 

~·~ 
Notary Public 



DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND 
RESTRICTIONS 

RECORD & REIT'URN TO: 

EUGENE l- DE NICOLA 
200 RAILROAD /',VENLIE, P.O. BOX 68 

SAYVILLS:, NEW YORK 117$'1 



Full Environmental Assessment Form 
Part 1 - Project and Setting RECEIVED 

Instructions for Completing Part 1 

JOWIJ_Of Brookhaven 
Part 1 is to be completed by the applicant or project sponsor. Responses become part of the applicattyiewR-'tA~~i-9e funding, 
are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. 

Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to 
any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information; indicate whether missing information does not exist, 
or is not reasonably available to the sponsor; and, when possible, generally describe work or studies which would be necessary to 
update or fully develop that information. 

Applicants/sponsors must complete all items in Sections A & B. In Sections C, D & E, most items contain an initial question that 
must be answered either "Yes" or "No". If the answer to the initial question is "Yes", complete the sub-questions that follow. If the 
answer to the initial question is "No", proceed to the next question. Section Fallows the project sponsor to identify and attach any 
additional information. Section G requires the name and signature of the project sponsor to verify that the information contained in 
Part 1 is accurate and complete. 

A. Project and Sponsor Information. 

Name of Action or Project: 
Bolla @ Yaphank 

Project Location (describe, and attach a general location map): 
West side Sills Road (#482) 223.90 feet north of Long Island Expressway North Service Road, Yaphank, NY 

Brief Description of Proposed Action (include purpose or need): 
Redevelop site which has an existing motor vehicle fueling station thereon (since 1971) by demolishing all improvements presently existing and 

constructing a new canopy over gasoline pump dispensers and a new building for convenience sales requiring: 
A Town Board Special Permit a motor vehicle fueling station, A Town Board Special Permit for a convenience store (85-258C) accessory to the motor 
vehicle fueling station; and Waivers from Special Permit Criteria. 

Project shall include a new 2,600 s.f. "Bolla Market" convenience store, a new 3,325 s.f. canopy with six (6) pumps dispenrts, new underground 
fuel storage tanks and new landscapding. 

Name of Applicant/Sponsor: Telephone: (516) 240-8671 

Bolla Operating L.I. Corp. 
E-Mail: hsingh@bollaoil/com or mlewis@bollaoil.com 

Address: 809 Stewart Avenue 

City/PO: Garden City State: NY I Zip Code: 11530 

Project Contact (if not same as sponsor; give name and title/role): Telephone: 516-464-7334 

Kevin C. Papasian, Project Engineer (PS&S/B. Thayer) 
E-Mail: kpapasian@psands.com 

Address: 
99 Sunnyside Blvd. Extension 

City/PO: State: I Zip Code: 
Woodbury NY 11797 

Property Owner (if not same as sponsor): Telephone: 516-805-9956 

482 Sills Road LLC E-Mail: jaynavang1@gmail.com 

Address: 
c/o JAS USA, Inc. 260 North Broadway, Suite 7 

City/PO: Hicksville State: NY j Zip Code11801 

Page 1 of 13 
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B. Government Approvals 

B. Government Approvals Funding, or Sponsorship. ("Funding" includes grants, loans, tax relief, and any other forms of financial 
assistance.) 

Government Entity If Yes: Identify Agency and Approval(s) Application Date 
Required (Actual or projected) 

a. City Council, Town Board, XJ Yes □ No Town Board 
or Village Board of Trustees 

b. City, Town or Village 5{ Yes □ No Planning 
Planning Board or Commission 

c. City Council, Town or m Yes □ No ZBA 
Village Zoning Board of Appeals 

d. Other local agencies !»Yes □ No Fire Prevention, Buildings 

e. County agencies Ii Yes □ No SCDHS - tanks SCDHS - WW 

f. Regional agencies IXYes □ No SCW A - Water & Pine Barrens 

g. State agencies □ Yes □ No 

h. Federal agencies □ Yes □ No 

i. Coastal Resources. 
i. Is the project site within a Coastal Area, or the waterfront area of a Designated In.land Waterway? □ Yes~No 

If Yes, 
ii. Is the project site located in a community with an approved Local Waterfront Revitalization Program? □ Yes g1:No 
iii. Is the project site within a Coastal Erosion Hazard Area? □ Yes gtNo 

C. Planning and Zoning 

C.1. Planning and zoning actions. 

Will administrative or legislative adoption, or amendment ofa plan, local law, ordinance, rule or regulation be the □ YesZiNo 

only approval(s) which must be granted to enable the proposed action to proceed? 

• If Yes, complete sections C, F and G . 

• If No, proceed to question C.2 and complete all remaining sections and questions in Part 1 

C.2. Adopted land use plans. 

a. Do any municipally- adopted (city, town, village or county) comprehensive land use plan(s) include the site □ Yes IX No 
where the proposed action would be located? 

If Yes, does the comprehensive plan include specific recommendations for the site where the proposed action □ Yes IxNo 
would be located? 

b. Is the site of the proposed action within any local or regional special planning district (for example: Greenway atYes □ No 
Brownfield Opportunity Area (BOA); designated State or Federal heritage area; watershed management plan; 
or other?) 

If Yes, identify the plan(s): 
Pine Barrens Compatible Growth Area & Hidro sensitive zone 

c. Is the proposed action located wholly or partially within an area listed in an adopted municipal open space plan, □ YeslXINo 
or an adopted municipal farmland protection plan? 

If Yes, identify the plan(s): 
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C.3. Zoning 

a. Is the site of the proposed action located in a municipality with an adopted zoning law or ordinance. cx:Yes □ No 
If Yes, what is the zoning classification(s) including any applicable overlay district? 

T-5 

b. Is the use permitted or allowed by a special or conditional use permit? ~Yes □ No 

c. Is a zoning change requested as part of the proposed action? □ Yes:(] No 
If Yes, 

i. What is the proposed new zoning for the site? 

C.4. Existing community services. 

a. In what school district is the project site located? School District #12 

b. What police or other public protection forces serve the project site? 
Suffolk Counti Police De12artment 

c. Which fire protection and emergency medical services serve the project site? 
V .1..--1-
--i: 

d. What parks serve the project site? 
n/a 

D. Project Details 

D.1. Proposed and Potential Development 

a. What is the general nature of the proposed action (e.g., residential, industrial, commercial, recreational; if mixed, include all 
components)? Commercial raze and rebuild existing gas station 

b. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? .88 acres 
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? .48 acres 
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned 

.88 or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres 

c. Is the proposed action an expansion of an existing project or use? ciCYes □ No 
i. If Yes, what is the approximate percentage of the proposed expansion and identify the units (e.g., acres, miles, housing units, 

square feet)? % 8 Units: acre 

d. Is the proposed action a subdivision, or does it include a subdivision? □ Yes CXNo 
If Yes, 

i. Purpose or type of subdivision? ( e.g., residential, industrial, commercial; if mixed, specify types) 

ii. Is a cluster/conservation layout proposed? □ Yes □ No 
iii. Number of lots proposed? 
iv. Minimum and maximum proposed lot sizes? Minimum Maximum 

e. Will proposed action be constructed in multiple phases? 
5 

□ Yes IXNo 
i. If No, anticipated period of construction: -- months 

ii. lfYes: · 

• Total number of phases anticipated _1_ 
• Anticipated commencement date of phase 1 (including demolition) month __ year --
• Anticipated completion date of final phase __ month ___year 

• Generally describe connections or relationships among phases, including any contingencies where progress of one phase may 
determine timing or duration of future phases: 
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f. Does the project include new residential uses? □ YeslXI No 
If Yes, show numbers of units proposed. 

One Family Two Family Three Family Multiple Family (four m: more) 

Initial Phase 
At completion 

of all phases 

g. Does the proposed action include new non-residential construction (including expansions)? IXYes □ No 
IfYes, 

i. Total number of structures 1 
ii. Dimensions (in feet) oflargest proposed structure: 19' height; 13 7'-7" ti~th; and 24' length canopy 

iii. Approximate extent of building space to be heated or cooled: 2,600 g square feet 

h. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that will result in the impoundment of any □ Yes!iNo 

liquids, such as creation of a water supply, reservoir, pond, lake, waste lagoon or other storage? 
If Yes, 

i. Purpose of the impoundment: 
ii. If a water impoundment, the principal source of the water: □ Ground water □ Surface water streams □ Other specify: 

iii. If other than water, identify the type of impounded/contained liquids and their source. 

iv. Approximate size of the proposed impoundment. Volume: million gallons; surface area: acres 
v. Dimensions of the proposed dam or impounding structure: height; length 
vi. Construction method/materials for the proposed dam or impounding structure (e.g., earth fill, rock, wood, concrete): 

D.2. Project Operations -

a. Does the proposed action include any excavation, mining, or dredging, during construction, operations, or both? □ Yesll!!No 

(Not including general site preparation, grading or installation of utilities or foundations where all excavated 
materials will remain onsite) 

If Yes: 
i . What is the purpose of the excavation or dredging? 

ii. How much material (including rock, earth, sediments, etc.) is proposed to be removed from the site? 

• Volume (specify tons or cubic yards): 

• Over what duration of time? 
iii. Describe nature and characteristics of materials to be excavated or dredged, and plans to use, manage or dispose of them. 

iv. Will there be onsite dewatering or processing of excavated materials? □ Yes □ No 
If yes, describe. 

v. What is the total area to be dredged or excavated? acres 
vi. What is the maximum area to be worked at any one time? acres 

vii. What would be the maximum depth of excavation or dredging? feet 
viii. Will the excavation require blasting? □ Yes □ No 
ix. Summarize site reclamation goals and plan: 

b. Would the proposed action cause or result in alteration of, increase or decrease in size of, or encroachment □ Yes ~No 
into any existing wetland, waterbody, shoreline, beach or adjacent area? 

If Yes: 
i. Identify the wetland or waterbody which would be affected (by name, water index number, wetland map number or geographic 

description): 
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ii. Describe how the proposed action would affect that waterbody or wetland, e.g. excavation, fill, placement of structures, or 
alteration of channels, banks and shorelines. Indicate extent of activities, alterations and additions in square feet or acres: 

iii. Will proposed action cause or result in disturbance to bottom sediments? □ Yes □ No 

If Yes, describe: 
iv. Will proposed action cause or result in the destruction or removal of aquatic vegetation? □ Yes □ No 

If Yes: 

• acres of aquatic vegetation proposed to be removed: 

• expected acreage of aquatic vegetation remaining after project completion: 

• purpose of proposed removal ( e.g. beach clearing, invasive species control, boat access): 

• proposed method of plant removal: 

• if chemical/herbicide treatment will be used, specify product(s): 
v. Describe any proposed reclamation/mitigation following disturbance: 

c. Will the proposed action use, or create a new demand for water? □ YesCl:No 

IfYes: 
i. Total anticipated water usage/demand per day: gallons/day 
ii. Will the proposed action obtain water from an existing public water supply? □ Yes □ No 

IfYes: 

• Name of district or service area: 

• Does the existing public water supply have capacity to serve the proposal? D Yes □ No 

• Is the project site in the existing district? □ Yes □ No 

• Is expansion of the district needed? □ Yes □ No 

• Do existing lines serve the project site? □ Yes □ No 

iii. Will line extension within an existing district be necessary to supply the project? □ Yes □ No 
If Yes: 

• Describe extensions or capacity expansions proposed to serve this project: 

• Source(s) of supply for the district: 
iv. Is a new water supply district or service area proposed to be formed to serve the project site? □ Yes □ No 

If, Yes: 

• Applicant/sponsor for new district: 

• Date application submitted or anticipated: 

• Proposed source(s) of supply for new district: 
v. If a public water supply will not be used, describe plans to provide water supply for the project: 

vi. If water supply will be from wells (public or private), maximum pumping capacity: gallons/minute. 

d. Will the proposed action generate liquid wastes? ~Yes □ No 
If Yes: 500 

i. Total anticipated liquid waste generation per day: gallons/day 
ii. Nature ofliquid wastes to be generated (e.g., sanitary wastewater, industrial; ifcombination, describe all components and 

approximate volumes or proportions of each): sanitary sub-surface system to SCDHS reguirements 

iii. Will the proposed action use any existing public wastewater treatment facilities? □ Yes ~No 
If Yes: 

• Name of wastewater treatment plant to be used: 

• Name of district: 

• Does the existing wastewater treatment plant have capacity to serve the project? □ Yes □ No 

• Is the project site in the existing district? □ Yes □ No 

• Is expansion of the district needed? □ Yes □ No 
, 
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• Do existing sewer lines serve the project site? □ Yes OJ;No 

• Will line extension within an existing district be necessary to serve the project? □ Yes □ No 

If Yes: 

• Describe extensions or capacity expansions proposed to serve this project: 

iv. Will a new wastewater (sewage) treatment district be formed to serve the project site? □ Yes ix No 
If Yes: 

• Applicant/sponsor for new district: 
• Date application submitted or anticipated: 

• What is the receiving water for the wastewater discharge? 
V. If public facilities will not be used, describe plans to provide wastewater treatment for the project, including specifying proposed 

receiving water (name and classification if surface discharge, or describe subsurface disposal plans): 

vi. Describe any plans or designs to capture, recycle or reuse liquid waste: 

e. Will the proposed action disturb more than one acre and create stormwater runoff, either from new point □ Yes IX No 
sources (i.e. ditches, pipes, swales, curbs, gutters or other concentrated flows of stormwater) or non-point 
source (i.e. sheet flow) during construction or post construction? 

IfYes: 
i. How much impervious surface will the project create in relation to total size of project parcel? 

__ Square feet or __ acres (impervious surface) 
__ Square feet or __ acres (parcel size) 

ii. Describe types of new point sources, 

iii. Where will the stormwater runoff be directed (i.e. on-site stormwater management facility/structures, adjacent properties, 
groundwater, on-site surface water or off-site surface waters)? 

• Ifto surface waters, identify receiving water bodies or wetlands: 

• Will stormwater runoff flow to adjacent properties? □ Yes □ No 
iv. Does proposed plan minimize impervious surfaces, use pervious materials or collect and re-use stormwater? □ Yes □ No 
f. Does the proposed action include, or will it use on-site, one or more sources of air emissions, including fuel □ Yes nNo 

combustion, waste incineration, or other processes or operations? 
If Yes, identify: 

i. Mobile sources during project operations (e.g., heavy equipment, fleet or delivery vehicles) 

ii. Stationary sources during construction (e.g., power generation, structural heating, batch plant, crushers) 

iii. Stationary sources during operations (e.g., process emissions, large boilers; electric generation) 

g. Will any air emission sources named in D.2.f (above), require a NY State Air Registration, Air Facility Permit, □ Yes cxNo 
or Federal Clean Air Act Title IV or Title V Permit? 

IfYes: 
i. Is the project site located in an Air quality non-attainment area? (Area routinely or periodically fails to meet □ Yes □ No 

ambient air quality standards for all or some parts of the year) 
ii. In addition to emissions as calculated in the application, the project will generate: 

• Tons/year (short tons) of Carbon Dioxide (CO2) 

• Tons/year (short tons) ofNitrous Oxide (N2O) 
• Tons/year (short tons) of Perfluorocarbons (PFCs) 
• Tons/year (short tons) of Sulfur Hexafluoride (SF6) 

• Tons/year (short tons) of Carbon Dioxide equivalent ofHydroflourocarbons (HFCs) 
• Tons/year (short tons) of Hazardous Air Pollutants (HAPs) 
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h. Will the proposed action generate or emit methane (including, but not limited to, sewage treatment plants, □ Yes ~No 
landfills, composting facilities)? 

IfYes: 
i. Estimate methane generation in tons/year (metric): 
ii. Describe any methane capture, control or elimination measures included in project design (e.g., combustion to generate heat or 

electricity, flaring): 

i. Will the proposed action result in the release of air pollutants from open-air operations or processes, such as D Yes IXNo 
quarry or landfill operations? 

If Yes: Describe operations and nature of emissions (e.g., diesel exhaust, rock particulates/dust): 

j. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels or generate substantial □ Yesi!No 

new demand for transportation facilities or services? 
If Yes: 

i. When is the peak traffic expected (Check all that apply): □ Morning □ Evening □Weekend 
□ Randomly. between hours of to 

ii. For commercial activities only, projected number of semi-trailer truck trips/day: 
iii. Parking spaces: · Existing Proposed Net increase/decrease 
iv. Does the proposed action include any shared use parking? □ Yes □ No 
v. If the proposed action includes any modification of existing roads, creation of new roads or change in existing access, describe: 

vi. Are public/private transportation service(s) or facilities available within½ mile of the proposed site? □ Yes □ No 
vii Will the proposed action include access to public transportation or accommodations for use of hybrid, electric □ Yes □ No 

or other alternative fueled vehicles? 
viii. Will the proposed action include plans for pedestrian or bicycle accommodations for connections to existing □ Yes □ No 

pedestrian or bicycle routes? 

k. Will the proposed action (for commercial or industrial projects only) generate new or additional demand D Yes IXNo 
for energy? 

If Yes: 
i. Estimate annual electricity demand during operation of the proposed action: 

ii. Anticipated sources/suppliers of electricity for the project ( e.g., on-site combustion, on-site renewable, via grid/local utility, or 
other): 

iii. Will the proposed action require a new, or an upgrade to, an existing substation? □ Yes □ No 

I. Hours of operation. Answer all items which apply. 
i. During Construction: ii. During Operations: 

• Monday - Friday: 8-5 • Monday - Friday: ~s 
• Saturday: ~-!:) • Saturday: -4 rs 

• Sunday: n/a • Sunday: 24hrs 
• Holidays: n1a • Holidays: 24brs 

Page 7 of 13 



m. Will the proposed action produce noise that will exceed existing ambient noise levels during construction, 
operation, or both? 

If yes: 
i. Provide details including sources, time of day and duration: 

ii. Will proposed action remove existing natural barriers that could act as a noise barrier or screen? 

DYeslXINo 

□ Yes □ No 
Describe: _________________________________________ _ 

n .. Will the proposed action have outdoor lighting? ~ Yes □ No 
If yes: 
i. Describe source( s ), lQCJl,tion( s )1ki,g]it Qf fixture( s). dire<;:tiorvaim, and pro]{i,mity to neai;~st occuoied structures: . . 

yard ugnts \LED J downward proJectlon, underside canopy llghts aownward proJection. 

ii. Will proposed action remove existing natural barriers that could act as a light barrier or screen? □ Yes tKNo 

Describe:------------------------------------------

o. Does the proposed action have the potential to produce odors for more than one hour per day? □ Yes 00 No 
If Yes, describe possible sources, potential frequency and duration of odor emissions, and proximity to nearest 
occupied structures: 

p. Will the proposed action include any bulk storage of petroleum ( combined capacity of over 1,100 gallons) ot Yes □ No 
or chemical products (185 gallons in above ground storage or any amount in underground storage)? 

IfYes: 
i. Product(s) to be stored gasoline & diesel fuel 
ii. Volume(s) ___ per unit time_____ ( e.g., month, year) 
iii. Generally describe proposed storage facilities: 2 - 20K tanks = 40k total storage all to SCDHS requirements 

q. Will the proposed action (commercial, industrial and recreational projects only) use pesticides (i.e., herbicides, 
insecticides) during construction or operation? 

If Yes: 
i. Describe proposed treatment(s): 

□ Yes ~No 

ii. Will the proposed action use Integrated Pest Management Practices? □ Yes □ No 
r. Will the proposed action (commercial or industrial projects only) involve or require the management or disposal !i Yes □ No 

of solid waste ( excluding hazardous materials)? 
IfYes: 

i. Describe any solid waste(s) to be generated during construction or operation of the facility: 
• Construction: 5 tons per per month (unit of time) 
• Operation: .50 tons per per month (unit of time) 

ii. Describe any proposals for on-site minimization, recycling or reuse of materials to avoid disposal as solid waste: 
• Construction: metals, copper and steel 

• Operation: ___ __,,g,:_I_as_s_,_,._p_la_s_t_ic_s_, ..__p~ap"--er_an_d_c_a_rd_-_b_o_a_r_d __________________ _ 

iii. Proposed disposal methods/facilities for solid waste generated on-site: 
• Construction: To Brookhaven Municipal Landfill - Yaphank 

• Operation: ____ '_l'_o_B_r_o_o_kh_._a_v_e_n_M_u_n_1_c-=ip~a_l_L_a_n_df_ill_-_Y_a-=-p_h_a_n_k ______________ _ 
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s. Does the proposed action include construction or modification of a solid waste management facility? □ Yes [;I{ No 
IfYes: 

i. Type of management or handling of waste proposed for the site ( e.g., recycling or transfer station, composting, landfill, or 

other disposal activities):------------------------------------
ii. Anticipated rate of disposal/processing: 

• ____ Tons/month, if transfer or other non-combustion/thermal treatment, or 
• ____ Tons/hour, if combustion or thermal treatment 

iii. If landfill, anticipated site life: ______________ years 

t. Will proposed action at the site involve the commercial generation, treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous 
waste? 

If Yes: 

cx:Yes □ No 

i. Name(s) of all hazardous wastes or constituents to be generated, handled or managed at facility: ___________ _ 
petroleum fuels - gasoline and diesel fuel 

ii. Generally describe processes or activities involving hazardous wastes or constituents: ______________ _ 
petroleum fuels storage and dispensing to public 

iii. Specify amount to be handled or generated __ tons/month n/a 
iv. Describe any proposals for on-site minimization, recycling or reuse of hazardous constituents: --~n=/....,a=----------

v. Will any hazardous wastes be disposed at an existing offsite hazardous waste facility? □ Yes atNo 
If Yes: provide name and location of facility: ______________________________ _ 

If No: describe proposed management of any hazardous wastes which will not be sent to a hazardous waste facility: n/a 

E. Site and Setting of Proposed Action 

E.1. Land uses on and surrounding the project site 

a. Existing land uses, 
i. Check all uses that occur on, adjoining and near the project site. 

□ Urban □ Industrial m Commercial IX Residential (suburban) XJ Rural (non-farm) 
□ Forest □ Agriculture □ Aquatic □ Other (specify): 
ii. If mix of uses, generally describe: 

b. Land uses and covertypes on the project site. 

Land use or Current Acreage After Change 
Covertype Acreage Project Completion (Acres+/-) 

• Roads, buildings, and other paved or impervious .42 .48 +.06 
surfaces 

• Forested .46 .40 -.06 

• Meadows, grasslands or brushlands (non-
agricultural, including abandoned agricultural) 

• Agricultural 
(includes active orchards, field, greenhouse etc.) 

• Surface water features 
(lakes, ponds, streams, rivers, etc.) 

• Wetlands (freshwater or tidal) 

• Non-vegetated (bare rock, earth or fill) 

• Other 
Describe: 
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c. Is the project site presently used by members of the community for public recreation? □ Yes [iNo 
i. If Yes: explain: 

d. Are there any facilities serving children, the elderly, people with disabilities (e.g., schools, hospitals, licensed □ Yes IXNo 
day care centers, or group homes) within 1500 feet of the project site? 

IfYes, 
i. Identify Facilities: 

e. Does the project site contain an existing dam? □ Yes DD No 
If Yes: 

i. Dimensions of the dam and impoundment: 

• Dam height: feet 

• Dam length: feet 

• Surface area: acres 

• Volume impounded: gallons OR acre-feet 
ii. Dam's existing hazard classification: 
iii. Provide date and summarize results of last inspection: 

f. Has the project site ever been used,as a municipal, commercial or industrial solid waste management facility, □ Yesl!No 
or does the project site adjoin property which is now, or was at one time, used as a solid waste management facility? 

IfYes: 
i. Has the facility been formally closed? □ Yes □ No 

• If yes, cite sources/documentation: 
ii. Describe the location of the project site relative to the boundaries of the solid waste management facility: 

iii. Describe any development constraints due to the prior solid waste activities: 

g. Have hazardous wastes been generated, treated and/or disposed of at the site, or does the project site adjoin IX Yes □ No 
property which is now or was at one time used to commercially treat, store and/or dispose of hazardous waste? 

IfYes: 
i. Describe waste(s) handled and waste management activities, including approximate time when activities occurred: 

currently a gas station w/eetroleum storage on site. 

h. Potential contamination history. Has there been a reported spill at the proposed project site, or have any ~Yes □ No 
remedial actions been conducted at or adjacent to the proposed site? 

IfYes: 
i. Is any portion of the site listed on the NYSDEC Spills Incidents database or Environmental Site llD.Yes □ No 

Remediation database? Check all that apply: 
1504231 (7-21-15 case closed) 

□ Yes - Spills Incidents database Provide DEC ID number(s): 
□ Yes - Environmental Site Remediation database Provide DEC ID number(s): 
□ Neither database 

ii. If site has been subject of RCRA corrective activities, describe control measures: 

iii. Is the project within 2000 feet of any site in the NYSDEC Environmental Site Remediation database? □ Yes ctNo 
If yes, provide DEC ID number(s): 

iv. If yes to (i), (ii) or (iii) above, describe current status of site(s): 
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v. Is the project site subject to an institutional control limiting property uses? D Yes IXNo 

• If yes, DEC site ID number: 

• Describe the type of institutional control ( e.g., deed restriction or easement): 

• Describe any use limitations: 

• Describe any engineering controls: 

• Will the project affect the institutional or engineering controls in place? □ Yes C:XNo 

• Explain: 

E.2. Natural Resources On or Near Project Site 

a. What is the average depth to bedrock on the project site? lUU+ feet 

b. Are there bedrock outcroppings on the project site? □ Yes ~No 
If Yes, what proportion of the site is comprised of bedrock outcroppings? % 

c. Predominant soil type(s) present on project site: Riverhead Sandi Loam lUU % 
% 
% 

d. What is the average depth to the water table on the project site? Average: l.!J feet 

e. Drainage status ofproject site soils: □ Well Drained: 90 % of site 
D Moderately Well Drained: 10 % of site 
□ Poorly Drained --% of site 

f. Approximate proportion of proposed action site with slopes: ~ 0-10%: lUU % of site 
D 10-15%: % of site 
□ 15% or greater: % of site 

g. Are there any unique geologic features on the project site? □ Yes llil:No 
If Yes, describe: 

h. Surface water features. 
i. Does any portion of the project site contain wetlands or other waterbodies (including streams, rivers, □ YesX!No 

ponds or lakes)? 
ii. Do any wetlands or other waterbodies adjoin the project site? □ Yes EXNo 

If Yes to either i or ii, continue. IfNo, skip to E.2.i. 

iii. Are any of the wetlands or waterbodies within or adjoining the project site regulated by any federal, □ Yes □ No 
state or local agency? 

iv. For each identified regulated wetland and waterbody on the project site, provide the following information: 

• Streams: Name Classification 

• Lakes or Ponds: Name Classification 

• Wetlands: Name Approximate Size 
• Wetland No. (if regulated by DEC) 

v. Are any of the above water bodies listed in the most recent compilation ofNYS water quality-impaired □ Yes □ No 
waterbodies? 

If yes, name of impaired water body /bodies and basis for listing as impaired: 

i. Is the project site in a designated Floodway? D Yes IX No 

j. Is the project site in the 100 year Floodplain? □ Yes l'.il:No 

k. Is the project site in the 500 year Floodplain? □ Yes ctNo 

I. Is the project site located over, or immediately adjoining, a primary, principal or sole source aquifer? IXYes □ No 

IfYes: Magothy 
i. Name of aquifer: 
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. . 

m. Identify the predominant wildlife species that occupy or use the project site: 
birds, sguirrelts 

n. Does the project site contain a designated significant natural community? □ Yes [iNo 
IfYes: 

i. Describe the habitat/community ( composition, function, and basis for designation): 

ii. Source(s) of description or evaluation: 
iii. Extent of community/habitat: 

• Currently: acres 

• Following completion of project as proposed: acres 

• Gain or loss (indicate + or -): acres 

o. Does project site contain any species of plant or animal that is listed by the federal government or NYS as □ Yes !ii No 
endangered or threatened, or does it contain any areas identified as habitat for an endangered or threatened species? 

p. Does the project site contain any species of plant or animal that is listed by NYS as rare, or as a species of □ Yes !iNo 
. special concern? 

q. Is the project site or adjoining area currently used for hunting, trapping, fishing or shell fishing? □ Yes !iNo 
If yes, give a brief description of how the proposed action may affect that use: 

E.3. Designated Public Resources On or Near Project Site 
a. Is the project site, or any portion ofit, located in a designated agricultural district certified pursuant to □ Yes ill No 

Agriculture and Markets Law, Article 25~AA, Section 303 and 304? 
If Yes, provide county plus district name/number: 

b. Are agricultural lands consisting of highly productive soils present? □ Yes IX No 
i. If Yes: acreage(s) on project site? 
ii. Source(s) of soil rating(s): 

c. Does the project site contain all or part of, or is it substantially contiguous to, a registered National □ Yes IX No 
Natural Landmark? 

IfYes: 
i. Nature of the natural landmark: □ Biological Community □ Geological Feature 
ii. Provide brief description of landmark, including values behind designation and approximate size/extent: 

d. Is the project site located in or does it adjoin a state listed Critical Environmental Area? □ Yes!:ll:No 
If Yes: 

i. CEAmune: 
ii. Basis for designation: 
iii. Designating agency and date: 
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i 

• 

e. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district 
which is listed on, or has been nominated by the NYS Board of Historic Preservation for inclusion on, the 

□ Yes □ No 

State or National Register of Historic Places? 
IfYes: 

i. Nature of historic/archaeological resource: □ Archaeological Site □ Historic Building or District 
ii. Name: 

iii. Brief description of attributes on which listing is based: 

f. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for □ Yes □ No· 

archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory? 

g. Have additional archaeological or historic site(s) or resources been identified on the project site? □ Yes □ No 

If Yes: 
i. Describe possible resource(s): 
ii. Basis for identification: 

h. Is the project site within 5 miles of any officially designated and publicly accessible federal, state, or local □ Yes □ No 
scenic or aesthetic resource? 

If Yes: 
i. Identify resource: 

ii. Nature of, or basis for, designation (e.g., established highway overlook, state or local park, state historic trail or scenic byway, 
etc.): 

iii. Distance between project and resource: miles. 

i. Is the project site l.ocated within a designated river corridor under the Wild, Scenic and Recreational Rivers □ Yes □ No 
Program 6 NYCRR 666? 

IfYes: 
i. Identify the name of the river and its designation: 
ii. Is the activity consistent with development restrictions contained in 6NYCRR Part 666? □ Yes □ No 

F. Additional Information 
Attach any additional information which may be needed to clarify your project. 
If you have identified any adverse impacts which could be associated with your proposal, please describe those impacts plus any 
measures which you propose to avoid or minimize them. 

G. Verification 
I certify that the inform,.mion provided is true to the best of my knowledge. 

I \ . [( /J ~? 3( , c_7__ 
Applicant/Sponsor l'{ame \ <2' J l ,.J ( ,,c f A S' P ,,J Date _______________ _ 

Signature __ +-G--0---.~----------------- Title ---+---------------
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! 
SUBJECT 

SITE DATA 
APPLICANT: BOLLA OPERATING L.1. CORP. 
TAX MAP No.:0200-663-01-005 
EXISTING ZONE: J5 
AREA: 38,288 S.F. 
TOWN: BROOKHAVEN 
HAMLET: YAPHANK 
SCHOOL DISTRICT: LONGWOOD CENTRAL SCHOOL 
DISTRICT NO. 12 
LOCATION: 482 SILLS ROAD, YAPHANK 

REQUESTED ACTION: 
"TOWN BOARD SPECIAL PERMITS FOR MOTOR 
VEHICLE FUELING STATION, CONVENIENCE STORE 
ACCESSORY TO FUELING STATION AND WAIVERS 
FROM SPECIAL PERMIT CRITERIA." 
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